

Attachment No. 007 – EQ734-132178/A

Question 1:

RE: Drawing E-03: Are the starters for P1 & P2 to be new or relocated existing?

Response:

The starters for pumps P-1 & P-2 are new starters.

Question 2:

RE: Drawing E-04 shows Panel 19NPP2 in Room 101 and Drawing E-05 shows Panel 19NPP2 in Corridor 204. Please clarify.

Response:

Panel 19NPP2 is in corridor 204 as indicated.

Question 3:

We have a question regarding HRV unit tag# WW19-HRV1. Can you please confirm the power for that unit to be 208/3/60? We would like to quote a unit with 115/1/60 power. Is this possible?

Response:

Without any information on the proposed 115/1/60 unit for comparison and to avoid a re-design of the power supply, we must ask the contractor to quote as specified (i.e. a 208/3/60 unit). The type of HRV unit used for design was a 3/4 hp unit so 208/3/60 power was required.